Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

|

S ALT L A KE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

September 18,, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council.
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 1,396.70 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Aawn Jo

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

b
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Last Name

Duncan
Dziewit
Jabini
Martin
McCormick
Musumeci
Shallengerber
Sharp

Moto United
Wills
Batchelor
Greenhalgh
Spackman
Woodbury

First Name

Sarah
Tomasz
Hamid
Amy
Max
Philip
Tyson
Janet

Douglas
Terry
Bradford
Emily
Teresa

M.L

0

Address

18-Sep-18

State

Regular

Zip Code Tax Dist

Plate #

MAD040

Receipt No.

863460096
1842347264
5117952
1252355840
1417824256
304302208
2039593728
1814407680
288376960
81260544
1666392320
918042368
1890648832
386298112

Refund
Amount

$153.00
$153.00
$83.00
$13.00
$113.00
$53.00
$113.00
$50.00
$45.00
$83.00
$13.00
$153.00
153.00
$ 21870

r

$1,396.70

Date
Applied

9/13/2018
9/12/2018
9/5/2018
9/12/2018
9/12/2018
6/18/2018
9/7/2018
9/6/2018
9/4/2018
9/13/2018
7/10/2018
6/7/2018
8/30/2018
9/18/2018

Year

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Totaled car

Lease buy out

Timely gifted vehicle
Timely donated vehicle
Timely trade in
Duplicate payment
Timely trade in

Renewal by mistake
Wants Street Legal ONLY
Duplicate payment
Renewal of past trade-in
Timely trade in
Duplicate payment
Correcting to bill of sale
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