



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

September 18,, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 1,396.70 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Kevin Jacobs". The signature is fluid and cursive, with "Kevin" on the top line and "Jacobs" on the bottom line.

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

WA

AL

MA 0040

Last Name	First Name	M.I.	Address	City	State	Zip Code	Tax Dist	Plate #	Receipt No.	Refund Amount	Date Applied	Year	Reason	#
Duncan	Sarah								863460096	\$153.00	9/13/2018	2018	Totaled car	1
Dziewit	Tomasz								1847347264	\$153.00	9/12/2018	2018	Lease buy out	2
Jabini	Hamid								5117952	\$33.00	9/5/2018	2018	Timely gifted vehicle	3
Martin	Amy	C.							1252355840	\$13.00	9/12/2018	2018	Timely donated vehicle	4
McCormick	Max	W.							1417824256	\$113.00	9/12/2018	2018	Timely trade in	5
Musumeci	Philip								304302208	\$53.00	6/18/2018	2018	Duplicate payment	6
Shallengerber	Tyson								2039593728	\$13.00	9/7/2018	2018	Timely trade in	7
Sharp	Janet								1814407680	\$50.00	9/6/2018	2018	Renewal by mistake	8
Moto United									288376960	\$45.00	9/4/2018	2018	Wants Street Legal ONLY	9
Wills	Douglas	S.							81260544	\$83.00	9/13/2018	2018	Duplicate payment	10
Batchelor	Terry	L							1666392320	\$13.00	7/10/2018	2018	Renewal of past trade-in	11
Greenhalgh	Bradford								918042368	\$153.00	6/7/2018	2018	Timely trade in	12
Spackman	Emily								1890648832	\$153.00	8/30/2018	2018	Duplicate payment	13
Woodbury	Teresa								386298112	\$218.70	9/18/2018	2018	Correcting to bill of sale	14

18-Sep-18

Regular

MA0040

\$1,396.70